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Contact Information
	Eighteenth Avenue Family Enrichment Center

	1811 Osage Street
Nashville, TN  37208
615.320.1131 – Office

Interim Executive Director: Annie Paraison
pdeafec@gmail.com
Program Director: 


	Instructional Coach: Abby Jo Champion  
615.320.1131 – Office
615.964.0756 – Cell
iceafec@gmail.com
# RTS classrooms:  2

	
Fannie Battle Day Home for Children

	108 Chapel Ave
Nashville, TN 37206
615.228.6745 – Office

Executive Director: Kristie Ryan
kryan@fanniebattle.org 
Program Director: 
Stacie Spasoff
sspasoff@fanniebattle.org 
	
Instructional Coach: Tara Holt
615.228.6745 ex:115 – Office
         615.568.4780 – Cell
lholt@fanniebattle.org 
# RTS classrooms:  2


	
First Steps, Inc.

	1900 Graybar Lane
Nashville, TN 37215
615.298.5619

Executive Director:  Heather Higgins
hhiggins@firststepsnashville.org 
Center Director:  Tabitha Hadlow
615.964.5143 – Office
thadlow@firststepsnashville.org 
	
Program Coordinator:  Morgan McCranie
           mmccranie@firststepsnashville.org
Instructional Coach: Lauren Hanner
615.964.5145 – Office
615.513.1052 – Cell
lhanner@firststepsnashville.org 
# RTS classrooms:  3




	King’s Daughters Child Development Center

	590 North Dupont Street
Madison, TN 37115
615.865.5164 – Office
Executive Director:  Rho Trumbo
rhonda@kdchild.org 
Assistant Director:  Lee Earls
lee@kdchild.org 
	
Instructional Coach: Amy Fryer
615.865.5164 – Office
615.418.6513 – Cell
amy@kdchild.org 
# RTS classrooms: 4


	McNeilly Center for Children

	                       100 Meridian Street
Nashville, TN 37207
615.255.2549– Office

Executive Director:  Alyssa Dituro
alyssadituro@gmail.com
Program Director:  Tim Phillips
tim.phillips@mcneillycenter.org 

Infant/Toddler Program Director: Marybeth Steffey
Marybeth.steffey@mcneillycenter.org
	
Instructional Coach:  Natalie Koger
615. 255.2549 – Office   
615.707.5758– Cell
natalie.koger@mcneillycenter.org 
#RTS classrooms:  4

Instructional Coach: Nessa Sparks
615.255.2549 – Office    
615.887.6057 – Cell
sharnessa.sparks@mcneillycenter.org 
# RTS classrooms:  2

	St. Luke’s Community House

	5601 New York Avenue
Nashville, TN 37209
615.350-6937 – Office

CEO:  Melanie Shinbaum
615-350-7893 – Office
melanie.shinbaum@stlch.org 
Child Development Director: Annie McCutchen
615.350.7040 – Office
Annie.McCutchen@stlch.org
	Chief Programs Officer: Patricia Nesbitt
St. Luke’s Community House patricia.nesbitt@stlch.org
(615) 350-1131
Assistant Director: Teresa Spain
615.350.1141- Office
Teresa.Spain@stlch.org
Instructional Coach: Mercedes Ford
615.324.8376 ext. 114 – Office
251-623-2072– Cell
Mercedes.ford@stlch.org 
# RTS classrooms:  3

	St. Mary Villa Child Development Center at St. Vincent de Paul

	1704 Heiman Street
Nashville, TN  37208
629.203.8703 – Office

            Executive Director: Alyssa Garnett
agarnett@stmaryvilla.org 

Assistant Director: Gerrika Calloway           email:gcalloway@stmaryvilla.org

	Instructional Coach: Nancy McClellan
629.203.8702 – Office
313.520.5793 – Cell
nmcclellan@stmaryvilla.org
# RTS classrooms:  3

	Wayne Reed Christian Childcare Center

	[bookmark: _Hlk57969979]11 Lindsley Avenue
Nashville, TN  37210
615.244.9311 - Office

Interim Executive Director: Kenetha Boyd
 kenetha.boyd@waynereedchildcare.org
	Instructional Coach: Christen Newby
615.244.9311 – Office
                   615.556.0016 – Cell
christen.newby@waynereedchildcare.org
# RTS classrooms:  3

	15th Avenue Learning Academy North at The Bethlehem Center
Emerging Read to Succeed Site

	1417 Charlotte Ave
Nashville, TN 37203
615.647.7174- Office

CEO: Steve Fleming,
sfleming@bethlehemcenters.org
615.329.3386 ex 230 – Office

Executive Director – Penny Payne
learningacademy15thaven@yahoo.com

Preschool Director: Erica Coure
erica.coure@yahoo.com

#RTS classrooms: 5 





	Schrader Lane at Vine Hill
Emerging Read to Succeed Site

	[bookmark: _Hlk71535741]603 Benton Avenue
Nashville, TN 37204
615.385.0089 – Office

Executive Director – Monique Hodison
hodison.ic@gmail.com 


#RTS classrooms: 3


	United Way of Greater Nashville

	250 Venture Circle
Nashville, TN 37228

Assoc. Dir., Education – 
Apri Gassaway
apri.gassaway@unitedwaygn.org 
615.780.2408 – Office

Senior Manager, Early Learning and Training – 
Elandriel Lewis
elandriel.lewis@unitedwaygn.org
615.780.2446 – Office
	Manager, Read to Succeed:  Ambere Lewis
ambere.lewis@unitedwaygn.org
615.780.2478 – Office

Shared Instructional Coach: Emma Berry
emma.berry@vanderbilt.edu
– Office
423-802-0389– Cell
# RTS classrooms: 4

Administrative Assistant – Renee Henderson
renee.henderson@unitedwaygn.org 
615.780.2472
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